DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=3 **2018-911344** 03/09/2018 12:42 PM

\$35.00 ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN#: 1420-28-810-011		
RPTT: \$-0-		
Recording Requested By:	\ \	
Western Title Company	\ \	
Escrow No. 094640-WLD	\ \	
When Recorded Mail To:	\ \	
Gerald Christian		
1381 Saratoga St.		
Minden, NV 89423		\
		1
····		
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)		, N
Same as Above		
	(space above for Recorder's use only)	
	(Spare moore for recorder 3 disc only)	
- William Control of the Control of		

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Dunbar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Effie Christian, spouse of the grantee herein, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gerald Christian, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, as shown on the map of SARATOGA HEIGHTS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 5, 1966, in Book 46, Page 287, as Document No. 34826.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are wife and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that she might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 02/22/2018



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-28-810-011)			\				
2.	Type of Property:		FOD DE	CORNERC	ODTION	T FIOT OFFI			
	a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUME	CORDERS MT/EXICTRIA	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY			
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		NT/INSTRUM					
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg								
	g) ☐ Agricultural	f) Comm'i/Ind'l	DATE OF	RECORDING					
	i) Other	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:						
2					de factor y a Lord Education				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P.	roperty:	\$0			\ /			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)				***************************************			
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0			**************************************			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$ 0	/ /					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	_							
	a. Transfer Tax Exemi								
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: wife deeding	off to buch	and no cone	idanatian				
		- The Gooding	, on to must	and no cons	ideration				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100 %	V ,						
	/ /	1	1						
	The undersigned declares and 375 110, that the information	l acknowledges under no	enalty of ne	riter, erreana	ne to NDC 1	75 060 1 NDG			
	375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the	a best of the	ijury, pursua sin in formaca:	mt to NKS 3	75.060 and NKS			
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substant	into the inf	on unormati	on and belle	i, and can be			
	parties agree that disallowand	e of any claimed events	ion or othe	ormation pro	vided herei	n. Furthermore, the			
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due nlue interest	t 10% nor othe	r determinat	tion of addit	ional tax due, may			
	173 17	tux ado pias interest a	n 1 20 het iu	onin,					
Purs	uant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	iver and Seller shall be	iointly and	l severelly li	abla far an	er and distance -)			
owed		J. T.	Jointly and	severally II	aute for an	y additional amount			
Signa	ature //		Canacity	FRANK	Can 1				
	ature		Capacity Coposity	tocion	SUST	Manager 10, 1			
ľ			Capacity _	**************************************					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMA	TION			
\ \	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	ED)	IN OIGH	11014			
Print		/	rint Name:	,	riction				
Name		/ /	111101111111111111111111111111111111111	Octato Ch	i istian				
Addr	ess: 1381 Saratoga Street	A	ddress:	1381 Sarat	toga Street				
City:	Minden		ity:	Minden	oga Street	and the second s			
State	NV Zi		tate:	NV	7in.	89423			
					Zip:	07423			
<u>COM</u>	PANY/PERSON REQUESTI	NG RECORDING							
(1	required if not the seller or buyer)								
Print l	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf	of Western Title Compar	ıv Es	sc. #: <u>094640</u>	-WID				
Addre	ss: Douglas Office		<u></u>	<u>vy7040</u>					
	1362 Highway 395, Ste	. 109							
City/S	tate/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89	410							
	(AS A PUBLIC	C RECORD THIS FORM M	AY BE REC	ORDED/MICI	ROFILMEDI				